Ordinance No.
AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND RATES OF
CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIDGETON:

SECTION 1. That from and after the first day of July 01, 2015, the salaries and rates, plus

the addition of longevity pay where applicable, of the following designated officers and employees

shall be as follows:

TITLE MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Account Clerk 20,300.00 40,000.00
Account Clerk, PT 8.38/hour 20.00/hour
Administrative Clerk 23,500.00 49,000.00
Administrative Secretary 29,000.00 60,000.00
Affirmative Action Officer 1,500.00 4,000.00
Animal Control Officer 20,300.00 40,000.00
Animal Keeper 12.66/hour 22.00/hour
Animal Keeper, Zoo Instructional Program 12.66/hour 22.00/hour
Assistant Director of Public Works 60,000.00 77,000.00
Assistant Municipal Comptroller 30,500.00 88,000.00
Assistant Municipal Prosecutor 200.00/session 300.00/session
Assistant Municipal Tax Collector 22,500.00 75,000.00
Assistant Public Defender 200.00/session 300.00/session
Assistant Public Works Superintendent 60,000.00 77,000.00
Building Maintenance Worker 20,300.00 40,000.00
Building Maintenance Worker, PT 8.38/hour 15.00/hour
Building Sub-Code Official 15.00/hour 40.00/hour
Building Sub-Code Official/Fire Protection Inspector 15.00/hour 40.00/hour
City Clerk 4,000.00 70,000.00
Clerk 1 20,300.00 40,000.00
Clerk 1, PT 8.38/hour 20.00/hour
Clerk 2 20,300.00 40,000.00
Clerk 3 29,000.00 51,000.00
Code Enforcement Officer 31,233.00 62,000.00
Code Enforcement Officer, Trainee 29,000.00 31,415.00
Construction Code Official 12,000.00 85,000.00
Court Aide 15.00/hour 25.00/hour
Court Aide, Special Session 50.00/session 95.00/session
Deputy Municipal Clerk 29,000.00 57,000.00
Deputy Municipal Court Administrator 29,000.00 57,000.00
Deputy Municipal Emergency Management Coor. 300.00 2,000.00
Deputy Fire Official 1000.00 3,000.00
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics 1,000.00 10,000.00
Electrical Inspector 8.38/hour 40.00/hour
Electric Sub-Code Official 8.38/hour 40.00/hour
Elevator Sub-Code Official 3,000.00 7,000.00
Emergency Medical Technician 17.06/hour 26.34/hour
Emergency Medical Tech PT 16.00/hour 17.66/hour
Equipment Operator 13.46/hour 28.00/hour
Equipment Operator/Mechanic’s Helper 13.46/hour 28.00/hour
Field Representative, Housing Inspection 31,233.00 62,000.00
Field Representative, Housing Rehabilitation 31,233.00 62,000.00

Drafted by Dale Goodreau



Field Rep. Housing Inspection/Bilingual
In Spanish and English

Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Captain

Fire Chief

Fire Inspector

Fire Inspector UFD

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Official

Fire Prevention Spec NUFD
Fire Sub-Code Official
Firefighter

Judge of Municipal Court
Keyboarding Clerk 1
Keyboarding Clerk 1, PT
Keyboarding Clerk 2
Keyboarding Clerk 2, PT
Keyboarding Clerk 3

Keyboarding Clerk 1&2, Bilingual in Spanish/English

Laborer 1

Laborer 1 PT

Laborer 2

Library Assistant

Library Assistant, Bilingual
Library Associate

Library Director

Lifeguards

Maintenance Worker 1, Ground
Mechanic

Mechanic’s Helper

Meter Worker 1

Motor Broom Driver

Municipal Alliance Instructor
Municipal Alliance Site Supervisor
Municipal Alliance Jr. Peer Leader
Municipal Alliance Sr. Peer Leader
Municipal Alliance Recreational Leader
Municipal Court Administrator
Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator
Municipal Prosecutor

Parking Enforcement Officer

Parking Enforcement Officer, Bilingual Eng./Span.

Parking Enforcement Officer, PT

Payroll Supervisor

Plumbing Inspector

Plumbing Sub-Code Official

Police Aide

Police Chief

Police Captain

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer

Police Officer, Bilingual in Spanish/English
Police Sergeant

Principal Account Clerk

Program Coordinator, Drug & Alcohol Abuse
Public Defender

Public Safety Telecommunications Operator

Drafted by Dale Goodreau

31,233.00
85,500.00
74,000.00
85,500.00
15.00/hour
1,000.00
74,000.00
3,000.00
33,000.00
8.38/hour
41,636.00
30,500.00
20,300.00
8.38/hour
20,300.00
8.38/hour
29,000.00
20,300.00
12.17/hour
8.38/hour
12.17/hour
8.38/hour
8.38/hour
20,000.00
30,500.00
7.50/hour
12.17/hour
14.26/hour
13.46/hour
12.54/hour
13.46/hour
8.38/hour
8.38/hour
8.38/hour
8.38/hour
8.38/hour
25,500.00
3,000.00
200.00/session
20,300.00
20,300.00
8.38/hour
25,000.00
15.00/hour
8.38/hour
18.00/hour
108,000.00
100,000.00
101,643.00
38,000.00
38,000.00
88,293.00
29,000.00
35,000.00
200.00/session
29,000.00

62,000.00
101,000.00
97,000.00
150,000.00
40.00/hour
3,000.00
90,000.00
15,000.00
65,000.00
40.00/hour
82,000.00
80,000.00
40,000.00
20.00/hour
40,000.00
20.00/hour
51,000.00
40,000.00
24.00/hour
15.00/hour
24.00/hour
18.00/hour
18.00/hour
40,000.00
60,000.00
16.00/hour
22.00/hour
29.00/hour
28.00/hour
23.00/hour
29.00/hour
25.00/hour
28.00/hour
10.00/hour
12.00/hour
20.00/hour
66,000.00
5,000.00
300.00/session
40,000.00
40,000.00
20.00/hour
55,000.00
40.00/hour
40.00/hour
23.00/hour
150,000.00
125,000.00
118,181.00
87,000.00
87,000.00
105,268.0
51,000.00
70,000.00
300.00/session
51,000.00



Public Safety Tele. Operator, Trainee 29,000.00 30,390.00

Public Safety Tele. Operator, PT 10.34/hour 20.00/hour
Public Works Repairer 12.74/hour 25.00/hour
Public Works Superintendent 40,000.00 115,000.00
Pumping Station Operator 13.03/hour 28.00/hour
Pumping Station Operator/Sewer Repairer 13.03/hour 31.00/hour
Purchasing Agent 35,000.00 80,000.00
Records Support Technician 1 20,300.00 40,000.00
Records Support Technician 2 29,000.00 51,000.00
Records Support Technician 3 29,000.00 51,000.00
Recreation Aide 7.50/hour 20.00/hour
Recreation Program Coordinator 7.50/hour 20.00/hour
Registrar of Vital Statistics 19,500.00 41,000.00
Redevelopment Assistant 29,000.00 51,000.00
School Traffic Guard 13.50 a day 25.00 a day
Secretaries to Boards/Commissions 300.00 5,000.00
Secretary to the Mayor 30,000.00 59,000.00
Senior Account Clerk 29,000.00 51,000.00
Senior Building Maintenance Worker 20,300.00 40,000.00
Senior Housing Inspector 29,000.00 62,000.00
Senior Library Assistant 12,000.00 32,000.00
Senior Library Assistant, PT 8.38/hour 20.00/hour
Senior Library Assistant, Bilingual Span/Eng 12.000.00 32,000.00
Senior Mechanic 14.20/hour 31.00/hour
Senior Pumping Station Operator 13.46/hour 28.00/hour
Sewer Repairer 1 12.74/hour 26.00/hour
Sewer Repairer 2 13.46/hour 26.00/hour
Special Assistant to the Mayor 1,500.00 7,000.00
Special Law Enforcement Officer Class | 8.38/hour 20.00/hour
Special Law Enforcement Officer Class Il 8.38/hour 20.00/hour
Supervising Animal Attendant 22,500.00 56,000.00
Supervising Code Enforcement Officer 40,000.00 70,000.00
Supervising Emergency Med Tech 40,000.00 55,000.00
Supervising Mechanic 14.20/hour 30.00/hour
Supervisor Parking Enforcement 29,000.00 51,000.00
Technical Assistant to the Construction Official 29,000.00 51,000.00
Traffic Maintenance PT 8.38/hour 15.00/hour
Water Meter Worker 1 12.54/hour 26.00/hour
Water Meter Repairer 12.74/hour 29.00/hour
Water Repairer 1 12.74/hour 25.00/hour
Water Repairer 2 13.46/hour 26.00/hour
Water/Sewer Superintendent 41,000.00 95,000.00
Water Treatment Plant Operator 13.46/hour 26.00/hour
Web Master 2,000.00 4,000.00
Zoning Officer 2,000.00 62,000.00

SECTION 2. The Business Administrator, where applicable, may compute the above salaries,
on an hourly basis for any reasons deemed necessary.

SECTION 3. The above salaries, where applicable, shall have an addition of longevity pay
and any other pay approved by City Council.

SECTION 4. The salaries herein above set forth shall be payable in equal installments for the
number of pay periods occurring in any given budget year.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council held on December 1, 2015.

Drafted by Dale Goodreau



ATTEST:

City Clerk, Darlene J. Richmond Jack Surrency
Council President

APPROVED:

Mayor Albert B. Kelly

Drafted by Dale Goodreau



