Ordinance No.

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND RATES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIDGETON:

SECTION 1. That from and after the first day of July 01, 2015, the salaries and rates, plus the addition of longevity pay where applicable, of the following designated officers and employees shall be as follows:

TITLE	<u>MINIMUM</u>	MAXIMUM
Account Clerk	20,300.00	40,000.00
Account Clerk, PT	8.38/hour	20.00/hour
Administrative Clerk	23,500.00	49,000.00
Administrative Secretary	29,000.00	60,000.00
Affirmative Action Officer	1,500.00	4,000.00
Animal Control Officer	20,300.00	40,000.00
Animal Keeper	12.66/hour	22.00/hour
Animal Keeper, Zoo Instructional Program	12.66/hour	22.00/hour
Assistant Director of Public Works	60,000.00	77,000.00
Assistant Municipal Comptroller	30,500.00	88,000.00
Assistant Municipal Prosecutor	200.00/session	300.00/session
Assistant Municipal Tax Collector	22,500.00	75,000.00
Assistant Public Defender	200.00/session	300.00/session
Assistant Public Works Superintendent	60,000.00	77,000.00
Building Maintenance Worker	20,300.00	40,000.00
Building Maintenance Worker, PT	8.38/hour	15.00/hour
Building Sub-Code Official	15.00/hour	40.00/hour
Building Sub-Code Official/Fire Protection Inspector	15.00/hour	40.00/hour
City Clerk	4,000.00	70,000.00
Clerk 1	20,300.00	40,000.00
Clerk 1, PT	8.38/hour	20.00/hour
Clerk 2	20,300.00	40,000.00
Clerk 3	29,000.00	51,000.00
Code Enforcement Officer	31,233.00	62,000.00
Code Enforcement Officer, Trainee	29,000.00	31,415.00
Construction Code Official	12,000.00	85,000.00
Court Aide	15.00/hour	25.00/hour
Court Aide, Special Session	50.00/session	95.00/session
Deputy Municipal Clerk	29,000.00	57,000.00
Deputy Municipal Court Administrator	29,000.00	57,000.00
Deputy Municipal Emergency Management Coor.	300.00	2,000.00
Deputy Fire Official	1000.00	3,000.00
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics	1,000.00	10,000.00
Electrical Inspector	8.38/hour	40.00/hour
Electric Sub-Code Official	8.38/hour	40.00/hour
Elevator Sub-Code Official	3,000.00	7,000.00
Emergency Medical Technician	17.06/hour	26.34/hour
Emergency Medical Tech PT	16.00/hour	17.66/hour
Equipment Operator	13.46/hour	28.00/hour
Equipment Operator/Mechanic's Helper	13.46/hour	28.00/hour
Field Representative, Housing Inspection	31,233.00	62,000.00
Field Representative, Housing Rehabilitation	31,233.00	62,000.00

Field Rep. Housing Inspection/Bilingual		
In Spanish and English	31,233.00	62,000.00
Fire Battalion Chief	85,500.00	101,000.00
Fire Captain	74,000.00	97,000.00
Fire Chief	85,500.00	150,000.00
Fire Inspector	15.00/hour	40.00/hour
Fire Inspector UFD	1,000.00	3,000.00
Fire Lieutenant	74,000.00	90,000.00
Fire Official	3,000.00	15,000.00
Fire Prevention Spec NUFD	33,000.00	65,000.00
Fire Sub-Code Official	8.38/hour	40.00/hour
Firefighter	41,636.00	82,000.00
Judge of Municipal Court	30,500.00	80,000.00
Keyboarding Clerk 1	20,300.00	40,000.00
Keyboarding Clerk 1, PT	8.38/hour	20.00/hour
Keyboarding Clerk 2	20,300.00	40,000.00
Keyboarding Clerk 2, PT	8.38/hour	20.00/hour
Keyboarding Clerk 3	29,000.00	51,000.00
Keyboarding Clerk 1&2, Bilingual in Spanish/English	20,300.00	40,000.00
Laborer 1	12.17/hour	24.00/hour
Laborer 1 PT	8.38/hour	15.00/hour
Laborer 2	12.17/hour	24.00/hour
Library Assistant	8.38/hour	18.00/hour
Library Assistant, Bilingual	8.38/hour	18.00/hour
Library Associate	20,000.00	40,000.00
Library Director	30,500.00	60,000.00
Lifeguards	7.50/hour	16.00/hour
Maintenance Worker 1, Ground	12.17/hour	22.00/hour
Mechanic	14.26/hour	29.00/hour
Mechanic's Helper	13.46/hour	28.00/hour
Meter Worker 1	12.54/hour	23.00/hour
Motor Broom Driver	13.46/hour	29.00/hour
Municipal Alliance Instructor	8.38/hour	25.00/hour
Municipal Alliance Site Supervisor	8.38/hour	28.00/hour
Municipal Alliance Jr. Peer Leader	8.38/hour	10.00/hour
Municipal Alliance Sr. Peer Leader	8.38/hour	12.00/hour
Municipal Alliance Recreational Leader	8.38/hour	20.00/hour
Municipal Court Administrator	25,500.00	66,000.00
Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator	3,000.00	5,000.00
Municipal Prosecutor	200.00/session	300.00/session
Parking Enforcement Officer	20,300.00	40,000.00
Parking Enforcement Officer, Bilingual Eng./Span.	20,300.00	40,000.00
Parking Enforcement Officer, PT	8.38/hour	20.00/hour
Payroll Supervisor	25,000.00	55,000.00
Plumbing Inspector	15.00/hour	40.00/hour
Plumbing Sub-Code Official	8.38/hour	40.00/hour
Police Aide	18.00/hour	23.00/hour
Police Chief	108,000.00	150,000.00
Police Captain	100,000.00	125,000.00
Police Lieutenant	101,643.00	118,181.00
Police Officer	38,000.00	87,000.00
Police Officer, Bilingual in Spanish/English	38,000.00	87,000.00
Police Sergeant	88,293.00	105,268.0
Principal Account Clerk	29,000.00	51,000.00
Program Coordinator, Drug & Alcohol Abuse	35,000.00	70,000.00
Public Defender	200.00/session	300.00/session
Public Safety Telecommunications Operator	29,000.00	51,000.00
	_>,000.00	21,000100

Drafted by Dale Goodreau

Public Safety Tele. Operator, Trainee	29,000.00	30,390.00
Public Safety Tele. Operator, PT	10.34/hour	20.00/hour
Public Works Repairer	12.74/hour	25.00/hour
Public Works Superintendent	40,000.00	115,000.00
Pumping Station Operator	13.03/hour	28.00/hour
Pumping Station Operator/Sewer Repairer	13.03/hour	31.00/hour
Purchasing Agent	35,000.00	80,000.00
Records Support Technician 1	20,300.00	40,000.00
Records Support Technician 2	29,000.00	51,000.00
Records Support Technician 3	29,000.00 7,50/h	51,000.00
Recreation Aide	7.50/hour	20.00/hour
Recreation Program Coordinator	7.50/hour	20.00/hour
Registrar of Vital Statistics	19,500.00	41,000.00
Redevelopment Assistant	29,000.00	51,000.00
School Traffic Guard	13.50 a day	25.00 a day
Secretaries to Boards/Commissions	300.00	5,000.00
Secretary to the Mayor	30,000.00	59,000.00
Senior Account Clerk	29,000.00	51,000.00
Senior Building Maintenance Worker	20,300.00	40,000.00
Senior Housing Inspector	29,000.00	62,000.00
Senior Library Assistant	12,000.00	32,000.00
Senior Library Assistant, PT	8.38/hour	20.00/hour
Senior Library Assistant, Bilingual Span/Eng	12.000.00	32,000.00
Senior Mechanic	14.20/hour	31.00/hour
Senior Pumping Station Operator	13.46/hour	28.00/hour
Sewer Repairer 1	12.74/hour	26.00/hour
Sewer Repairer 2	13.46/hour	26.00/hour
Special Assistant to the Mayor	1,500.00	7,000.00
Special Law Enforcement Officer Class I	8.38/hour	20.00/hour
Special Law Enforcement Officer Class II	8.38/hour	20.00/hour
Supervising Animal Attendant	22,500.00	56,000.00
Supervising Code Enforcement Officer	40,000.00	70,000.00
Supervising Emergency Med Tech	40,000.00	55,000.00
Supervising Mechanic	14.20/hour	30.00/hour
Supervisor Parking Enforcement	29,000.00	51,000.00
Technical Assistant to the Construction Official	29,000.00	51,000.00
Traffic Maintenance PT	8.38/hour	15.00/hour
Water Meter Worker 1	12.54/hour	26.00/hour
Water Meter Repairer	12.74/hour	29.00/hour
Water Repairer 1	12.74/hour	25.00/hour
Water Repairer 2	13.46/hour	26.00/hour
Water/Sewer Superintendent	41,000.00	95,000.00
Water Treatment Plant Operator	13.46/hour	26.00/hour
Web Master	2,000.00	4,000.00
Zoning Officer	2,000.00	62,000.00

SECTION 2. The Business Administrator, where applicable, may compute the above salaries, on an hourly basis for any reasons deemed necessary.

SECTION 3. The above salaries, where applicable, shall have an addition of longevity pay and any other pay approved by City Council.

SECTION 4. The salaries herein above set forth shall be payable in equal installments for the number of pay periods occurring in any given budget year.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council held on December 1, 2015.

ATTEST:

City Clerk, Darlene J. Richmond

Jack Surrency Council President

APPROVED:

Mayor Albert B. Kelly